
FOI-022024-000641 

Page 1 of 6 

Ref: FOI-022024-000641 

Date: 26/07/2024 

Address / Email: 

Dear 

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000 

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 

Request 

I am writing to submit a formal request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 
regarding the contracts for Radiology Information System (RIS), Picture Archiving and Communication 
System (PACS), Image Management System (IMS – Digital Pathology) and Vendor Neutral Archive 
(VNA) within your Trust. 

If there are multiple contracts for each system, please provide information for each contract 
individually. Additionally, if there have been any contract amendments or extensions, please include 
details on those changes. 

Please enter 'No System Installed' or 'No department' under supplier name if your trust does not use 
the system or have the department: 

I am seeking the following information: 

RIS System: 

1.Supplier name -

2.System name -

3.Date installed –

4.Contract End Date -

5.Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7.Total value of contract (£) –

8.Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender –

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

Trust Headquarters 
Russell’s Hall Hospital 
Dudley 
West Midlands 
DY1 2HQ 

mailto:sales-uk@sectra.com


FOI-022024-000641 

Page 2 of 6 

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No].

LIS/LIMS System: 

1.Supplier name -

2.System name -
3.Date installed –

4.Contract End Date –

5.Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6.Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7.Total value of contract (£) –

8.Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender –

9.Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10.Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

PACS System: 

1.Supplier name -

2.System name -

3.Date installed –

4.Contract End Date -

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7. Total value of contract (£) –

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender -

9.Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10.Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

IMS System: 

1.Supplier name –

2.System name –

3.Date installed –

4.Contract End Date -

5.Any Extension included within the current agreement. -



FOI-022024-000641 

Page 3 of 6 

6.Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7.Total value of contract (£) –

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender -

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

VNA System: 

1. Supplier name -

2. System name -

3. Date installed –

4. Contract End Date -

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7. Total value of contract (£) –

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender -

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

Response 

RIS System: 

1. Supplier name - Magentus

2. System name - CRIS

3. Date installed – Pre 2010

4. Contract End Date – 03/26

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. – Contract is 3 +1 +1

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. – NHS Supply Chain

7. Total value of contract (£) – £181284.75 +vat

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender – N/A

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No] No

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No] No

LIS/LIMS System: 

The Trust is now part of The Black Country Pathology Services. The Black Country Pathology 

Services (BCPS) partnership will integrate pathology services at The Royal Wolverhampton 



FOI-022024-000641 

Page 4 of 6

NHS Trust (RWT), with Sandwell West Birmingham Hospitals NHS Trust (SWBH), Dudley Group 

NHS Foundation Trust (DGH) and Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust (WHT). The BCPS will be 

hosted by RWT on behalf of the partnership. 

You will need to forward your request Black Country Pathology Services The Royal 

Wolverhampton NHS Trust rwh-tr.bcpsquality@nhs.net  

1. Supplier name -

2. System name -

3. Date installed –

4. Contract End Date -

5.Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6.Framework through which this was originally procured. -

7.Total value of contract (£) –

8.Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender -

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10.Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

PACS System: 

1. Supplier name – Insignia

2. System name – Insignia PACS

3. Date installed – 2019

4. Contract End Date - 2029

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. - No

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. – NHS Supply Chain

7. Total value of contract (£) – £823989.60 +vat

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender – N/A

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No] No

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No] No

IMS System:  

DGFT does not have a single IMS solution in place. 

1. Supplier name -

2. System name -

3. Date installed –

4. Contract End Date -

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. -

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. -

mailto:rwh-tr.bcpsquality@nhs.net


FOI-022024-000641 

Page 5 of 6 

7. Total value of contract (£) –

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender -

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No]

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No]

VNA System: 

1. Supplier name – FujiFilm

2. System name –Teramedica VNA

3. Date installed – 2019

4. Contract End Date – 12/2026

5. Any Extension included within the current agreement. – Contract is 3 +1 +1

6. Framework through which this was originally procured. – QE Facilities Framework

7. Total value of contract (£) – £150920.00 +vat

8. Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender – N/A

9. Is this contract annually renewed? – [Yes/No] No

10. Do you currently have plans to replace this system? – [Yes/No] No

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the 
Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager 
of the Trust. 

Information Governance Manager 
Trust Headquarters 
Russell’s Hall Hospital 
Dudley 
West Midlands 
DY1 2HQ 
Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net  

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to 
the Information Commissioners Office at. 

Information Commissioners Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
Tel: 0303 123 1113 
www.ico.org.uk 

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely 

mailto:dgft.dpo@nhs.net
http://www.ico.org.uk/


FOI-022024-000641 

Page 6 of 6 

Freedom of Information Team  
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust 


